
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center 
 

 
Department Contract Representative  William L. Gilbert 

Telephone Number (909) 580-6150 

 
Contractor  Citrix 

Contractor Representative Donovan Pearman, Sr. Corp. Acct. 
Mgr. 

Telephone Number  949-338-2940 

Contract Term 11/5/2019- 12/30/24 

Original Contract Amount $768,600 

Amendment Amount $963,071 

Total Contract Amount $1,731,671 

Cost Center  

 
 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Amendment No. 1 to Citrix 
Software License Review Closure Agreement 19-723 with Citrix Systems, Inc. for 
Enterprise License Program Qualifying Minimum Purchase Discounts.  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Bonnie Uphold, Deputy County Counsel      William L. Gilbert, Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 

Contract Number 
19-723 A-1 

 
SAP Number 

 


